

ANNEXURE: B

PRICE BID

Name of Work : Providing and laying sewer line in BHEL Township, Sector-17, Noida.

Sl. No.	Description of Works	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs)
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed- All kinds of soil.	cum.	7.00	159.45	1116.15
2	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	mtr.	60.00	319.33	19159.80
3	Extra for excavating trenches for pipes, cables etc. in all kinds of soil for depth exceeding 1.5 m, but not exceeding 3 m. (Rate is over corresponding basic item for depth upto 1.5 metre). metre 127.00 %	mtr.	60.00	405.55	24333.00
4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum.	50.00	192.59	9629.50
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum.	4.50	5952.24	26785.08
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	cum.	3.35	5590.70	18728.85
7	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	sqm.	13.00	287.81	3741.53
8	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum.	1.00	6397.44	6397.44
9	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	kg.	20.00	73.21	1464.20

Signature & Seal of Bidder


 बलरुज कुमार गर्ग
 उप प्रबंधक (म. सं.-टीएएक्स)
 Varun Kumar Garg
 Dy. Manager (HR-TAX)
 भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लि., एस्टेट कार्यालय, सेक्टर-17, नोएडा
 Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., Estate Office, Sector-17, Noida

10	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	sqm.	13.00	607.67	7899.71
11	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality EHD - 35 Circular shape 560 mm internal dia.	each	1.00	1630.41	1630.41
12	Providing orange colour safety foot rest of minimum 6 mm thick plastic encapsulated as per IS : 10910, on 12 mm dia steel bar conforming to IS : 1786, having minimum cross section as 23 mmx25 mm and over all minimum length 263 mm and width as 165 mm with minimum 112 mm space between protruded legs having 2 mm tread on top surface by ribbing or chequering besides necessary and adequate anchoring projections on tail length on 138 mm as per standard drawing and suitable to with stand the bend test and chemical resistance test as per specifications and having manufacture's permanent identification mark to be visible even after fixing, including fixing in manholes with 30x20x15 cm cement concrete block 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) complete as per design.	each	6.00	406.00	2436.00
13	Carriage of material by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish upto 5 km 10 km.	cum	30.00	141.57	4247.10
14	Carriage of material by mechanical transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Beyond 5 km 10 km.	cum	30.00	53.31	1599.30
15	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 300 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe metre	mtr.	60.00	757.25	45435.00
16	Total Basic Amount (excluding GST) in ₹				174603.07
17	Percentage Above/ Below(+/-)% at par with S. No. 16 in ₹				
18	Total Quoted Amount after applying percentage (S. No. 17) (excluding of GST) in ₹				
19	GST @ % of Total in ₹				
20	Total Amount inclusive of GST in ₹				
	Total (in words):				

Note: If the vendor is not required to pay the GST/exempt from GST, then value '0' may be inserted in Row 19 of above table

Signature & Seal of Bidder


Varun Kumar Garg
 Dy. Manager (HR-TAX)
 भारत हेवी इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लि., एस्टेट कार्यालय, सेक्टर-17, नोएडा
 Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd., Estate Office, Sector-17, Noida